fined not less than ten thousand dollars ($10,000) or more than fifty thousand 7 

dollars ($50,000). 8 

(36) (a) Any physician or qualified technician who violates KRS 311.727 shall be 9 

fined not more than one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) for a first 10 

offense and not more than two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) for 11 

each subsequent offense. 12 

(b) In addition to the fine, the court shall report the violation of any physician, in 13 

writing, to the Kentucky Board of Medical Licensure for such action and 14 

discipline as the board deems appropriate.